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IMPORT RESTRICTIONS

Note by the Director-General

Addendum

In response to GATT/AIR/785 the United Kingdom delegation has submitted the
following list of import restrictions on items other than cotton textiles applied
by France to Hong Kong with 1970quota levels. Those are all unilateral quotas
imposed by the French authorities without the agreement of the authorities either
of the United Kingdom or of Hong Kong.

EEC Common
Tariff No . Description 1970 Quota Level

(French Francs)

Chinese food specialities

Prescrved fruits
Woven fabrics of synthetic

textile fibres, continuous
and discontinuous

Woven fabrics of artificial
textile fibres, continuous
and discentinuous

Woven carpets of wool,
containingmore than 15% by
weight of discontinuous
artificial textile fibres

Table linen, other than cotton
Knitwear, other than of cotton

Clothing and articles of

clothing, other than of cotton

1,000,000

50,000

(of which
"tissus de

280,000
335,000
110,000 for
fibranne")

170,000
125,000
400,000

(of which 12,000 for
gloves, 160,000 for
woollen knitwear

300,000
(Note ex 61.05 - handkerchiefs
other than of cotton probably
to be liberalized)

ex
ex
ex
ex
ex20.04

20.01
20.02
20.06
21.07
20.04
51.04A
56.07A

51.04B
56.07B

ex 58.02

ex

ex
ex

ex
ex

A
B

62 02
60.02
60.04
60.05 exA

ex
61.01
61.02
61.03
61.05
61.06
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ex 64.02

66.01
85.10

69.11

85.15A

89.01B

ex III

ex I

ex 90.02

ex
ex

ex

ex

90.05
90.12
90.08
97.03

Description

Footwear with textile uppers
and rubber or plastic soles

Umbrellas
Portable electric battery and
magnete lamps

Crockery, household and toilet
articles of porcelain

Radic receivers
Electric batterias
Pleasure and sports boats for
marine use

Camera. and other lenses and
prisms, mounted

lensesCompound optical microscopes
Cine cameras
Toys

1970 Quota Level
(French Francs)

(probably to be liberalized
in 1970; 1969 quota

= 1,300,000 francs)
240,000 units

560,000

170,000
16,000 units

180,000

1,700,000
(probably to be liberalized
in 1970; 1969 quota
15,000 francs)

45,000
40,000
50,000

800, 000


