GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

L/3377/Add.1 3 April 1970 Limited Distribution

Original: English

IMPORT RESTRICTIONS

Note by the Director-General

Addendum

In response to GATT/AIR/785 the <u>United Kingdom</u> delegation has submitted the following list of import restrictions on items other than cotton textiles applied by France to Hong Kong with 1970 quota levels. These are all unilateral quotas imposed by the French authorities without the agreement of the authorities either of the United Kingdom or of Hong Kong.

EEC Common Tariff No.	Description	1970 Quota Level (French Francs)
ex 20.01	Chinese food specialities	1,000,000
ex 20.02		
ex 20.06		
ex 21.07		
ex 20.04	Preserved fruits	50,000
51.04A	Woven fabrics of synthetic	
56.07A	textile fibres, continuous	242 222
	and discontinuous	280,000
51.04B	Woven fabrics of artificial	335,000
56.07B	textile fibres, continuous	(of which 110,000 for
~d 00	and discontinuous	"tissus de fibranne")
ex 58.02	Woven carpets of wool,	
	containing more than 15% by	
	weight of discontinuous artificial textile fibres	170,000
ex 62.02	Table linen, other than cotton	125,000
ex 60.02	Knitwear, other than of cotton	400,000
ex 60.02	mir oweer, o oner than or couldn't	(of which 12,000 for
60.05 ex A		gloves, 160,000 for
ex B		woollen knitwear)
ex 61.01	Clothing and articles of	300,000
ex 61.02	clothing, other than of cotton	(Note ex 61.05 - handkerchiefs
ex 61.03		other than of cotton probably
ex 61.05		to be liberalized)
ex 61.06		

EEC Common Tariff No.	Description	1970 Quota Level (French Francs)
ex 64.02	Footwear with textile uppers and rubber or plastic soles	(probably to be liberalized in 1970; 1969 quota = 1,300,000 francs)
66.01 85.10	Umbrellas Portable electric battery and	240,000 units
69.11	magneto lamps Crockery, household and toilet articles of porcelain	560,000 170,000
85.15A co 85.03 89.01B co	x III Radic receivers Electric batterics x I Pleasure and sports boats for	16,000 units 180,000
ex 90.02	marine use Camera and other lenses and	1,700,000 (probably to be liberalized
ex 90.05	prisms, mounted Binoculars	in 1970; 1969 quota 15,000 francs) 45,000
ex 90.12 ex 90.08 ex 97.03	Compound optical microscopes Cine cameras Toys	40,000 40,000 50,000